’ ® o

ORICIHAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE O? CALIFORNIA

Decision No. 45828

Application of LAMB TRANSPORTATION CO. ) |
for authority to transport petroleum ) '
coke in bulk from Torrance to Wilmington,)  Application No. 33222
California at less than the cstablished | ) (First Supplemental).
minimum ratves. ) '

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER .’

Lora Lamb, C. Jerry Lamb, Jr., Colin J. Boone and
Albert F. Cruse, doing business as Lamb Trancportation Co., hold a
highway céntract carrier permit. 3By Decision No. 47416, of June 30,
1952, a vredecessor partnership of Lora Lamb, executrix of the estate
of Clarence J. Lamb, deceased, Lora Lamb and Colin J. Boone was
authorized to observe rates less than the minimum rates otherwise
applicable to the transportation of petroleum cokc from Torrance to
Wilmington. The authorized rates are 40.87 cents per ton for the
r5% 300,000 tons in any l2-month period and 37.67 cents for each
ton in excess of 300,000 tons. The authority granted by Decision
No. 47416 is ccheduled to expire July 31, 1953. The new partnership
sks for authority to continue to deviate from the minimum rates for
a one-year period. It proposes, however, to increase the rates <o
£1.92 and 38.77 cents, respectively.
The verified cupplemental application shows that, except
Jor increased operating costs, the conditions surrounding the trans-
portation in guestion which justified deviation from the minimum
rates generally still obtain; that the proposed inéreas in the
authorized rates will offset the higher operating costs; and that
operations under the sought rates may reasonably be expected to be

srofitable during the ensuing year.




A 33222-1-;11'.

It abbears that this iz a matter in which a public hearing
is not necessé?&'and that the authority now sought is justified and
should be graﬁﬁea.

Thefefb}e, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 47416 of June 30,
1952, in this procéeding, be and it ic hereby amended by substituting
"Lora Lamb C"Jéféy Lemb, Jr., Colin J. Boone and Albert F. Cruse"
for "Lora Lamb exccutrmx of the estate of Clarence J. Lamb, deceaucd
Lora Lamb and Colin 7. Boone," ",1.92 cents” for "L0,87 cents™ and‘
138.77 cents" for 337.67 cents" in the order thereof; and that the
authority g}dﬁté&'ﬁk'séid Decision No. 47416, as so amended, shall
expire July 21, l95b unless sooner, canceled, changed or extended by
the Commission. f

This order shall become effective twenty days after the
date herecof.

Dated at Los Angélés, California, <this ;Zé%__ day of June,
1953.

/27>~—~__..>s.-_\

President .~

? ~r
A
’

JJZAF%Z)N Ly /

Commmqszoner




